

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB22-1284 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 9, line 19, strike "AT A MINIMUM," and substitute
- 2 "TO THE EXTENT PRACTICABLE, EQUAL NUMBERS OF".
- 3 Page 9, line 21, strike "PROFESSIONALS," and substitute "PROVIDERS
- 4 DIRECTLY AFFECTED BY THIS SECTION,".
- 5 Page 10, after line 4 insert:
- 6 " (II) THE COMMISSIONER MAY ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH A
- 7 QUALIFIED INDEPENDENT THIRD PARTY FOR ANY SERVICES NECESSARY TO
- 8 FACILITATE THE ACTIVITIES OF THE WORK GROUP.".
- 9 Page 10, line 5, strike "(II)" and substitute "(III)".
- 10 Page 13, line 3, strike "AND".
- 11 Page 13, strike line 5 and substitute "12-290-105; AND
- 12 (XVI) THE DIRECTOR OF THE DIVISION OF PROFESSIONS AND
- 13 OCCUPATIONS IN THE DEPARTMENT OF REGULATORY AGENCIES.".
- 14 Page 19, strike lines 22 through 27.
- 15 Page 20, strike lines 1 through 4 and substitute:
- 16 "(a.3) "BALANCE BILL" HAS THE SAME MEANING AS SET FORTH IN
- 17 SECTION 10-16-704 (20)(c).".
- 18 Page 20, line 20, strike "director," and substitute "~~director~~ REGULATOR,".
- 19 Page 20, line 24, strike "director" and substitute "~~director~~ REGULATOR".
- 20 Page 21, line 19, strike "A" and substitute "EFFECTIVE UPON THE
- 21 IMPLEMENTATION DATE OF THE APPLICABLE FEDERAL RULES, A".
- 22 Page 21, strike lines 26 and 27.
- 23 Page 22, line 26, strike "ON" and substitute "AND THE TIME AT".
- 24 Page 23, line 15, strike "director of" and substitute "~~director of~~
- 25 APPLICABLE REGULATORS OF HEALTH-CARE PROVIDERS IN".

- 1 Page 24, line 14, strike "A" and substitute "EFFECTIVE UPON THE  
2 IMPLEMENTATION DATE OF THE APPLICABLE FEDERAL RULES, A".
- 3 Page 24, strike lines 18 through 24.
- 4 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraphs accordingly.
- 5 Page 25, line 22, strike "ON" and substitute "AND THE TIME AT".
- 6 Page 26, strike line 27.
- 7 Page 27, strike lines 1 through 9 and substitute:
- 8 "(a.3) "BALANCE BILL" HAS THE SAME MEANING AS SET FORTH IN  
9 SECTION 10-16-704 (20)(c)."
- 10 Page 27, after line 23 insert:
- 11 "SECTION 6. In Colorado Revised Statutes, 6-1-105, **amend**  
12 (1)(mmm) as follows:
- 13 "6-1-105. **Unfair or deceptive trade practices.** (1) A person  
14 engages in a deceptive trade practice when, in the course of the person's  
15 business, vocation, or occupation, the person:  
16 (mmm) Violates section ~~12-30-113~~ 12-30-112;".
- 17 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

\*\* \*\*